NTSB3/9  160827
NTSA SERIES SAUNA HEATER
MODELS： NTSB-20, NTSB-30
NTSB-45, NTSB-60
NTSB-80, NTSB-90
(WITH BUILD-IN OR OUTER
CONTROL)
Read all instructions carefully before installation. Please leave all

NTSB-90 6 83/4 10
DIAGRAM 1
INSTALLATION AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS   Page 2
DIAGRAM 2
NTSB3/9  160827
Model kW
Sauna Room
(CuFt)
Height≮75”
Power Supply
 (60Hz 1 Phase) Power Wire Size
(Copper)
Fuse
A
voltage V Current A
NTSB-20 2.0 70-140 120 16.7 2#12AGW +GR 25
NTSB-30 3.0 70-140 240 12.5 2#12AGW+N+GR 16
NTSB-45 4.5 105-210 240 18.8 2#10AGW+N+GR 25
NTSB-60 6.0 175-320 240 25 2#10AGW+N+GR 32
NTSB-80 8.0 250-420 240 33.3 2#8AGW+N+GR 45
NTSB-90 9.0 320-460 240 37.5 2#8AGW+N+GR 45
Refer to diagram 1, hanging the heater on the wall. Drill four
9/64” holes to fasten the heater to the wall. Install two 1/4”x11/2”
hex head lag screws (supplied with the heater ) into the upper
two holes. Tighten these screws until their heads are about 1/8”